
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:354
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2001
POWER GENERATION 
ANANDRAO ADSUL;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of increase in the power generation during the current year and the contribution of the State therein; 

(b) whether adequate power is being generated in the country; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) whether all the States are being provided with adequate supply of power; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI SURESH P. PRABHU ) 

(a) to (e) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 354 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 13.12.2001 REGARDING POWER GENERATION. 

(a) : Sector-wise electricity generation in the country during April- November, 2000, vis-Ã -vis April-November, 2001 is given below :- 

    (Figures in MU)

    2000-2001  2001-2002 Percentage increase
    April-November April-November

All India   329859  338345  2.6
State Sector   174068  178159  2.4

Percentage generation in
State Sector vis-Ã -vis 
All India       52.7 

(b) to (e) : State-wise requirement and availability of power in the country during April-November-2001 is given in Annexure. 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO PARTS (b) TO (e) OF THE STATEMENT LAID IN REPLY TO STARRED QUESTION NO. 354 TO BE
ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 13.12.2001 REGARDING POWER GENERATION. 

Actual Power Supply Position  (All figures in MU net) 

REGION/STATE/SYSTEM April`2001-Nov.`2001

   Requi-  Avail-     Shortage %



   rement  ability

NORTHREN REGION

Chandigarh  791  789  2  0.3
Delhi   13420  13023  397  3.0
Haryana   12355  12190  165  1.3
H.P.   2158  2113  45  2.1
J&K   4160  3663  497  11.9
Punjab   20640  19673  967  4.7
Rajasthan  15868  15725  143  0.9
U.P.    32095  28802  3293  10.3
N.R.   101487  95978  5509  5.4

WESTERN REGION

Gujarat   34670  30819  3851  11.1
Chhattisgarh  5170  5112  58  1.1
M.P.   19021  16210  2811  14.8
Maharastra  51965  47790  4175  8.0
Goa   1143  1143  0  0.0
W.R.   111969  101074  10896  9.7

SOUTHERN REGION

A.P.   31353  28560  2793  8.9
Karnataka  20536  18323  2213  10.8
Kerala   8609  8013  596  6.9
Tamilnadu  30509  28348  2161  7.1
S.R.   91007  83244  7763  8.5

EASTERN REGION

Bihar   6269  5936  333  5.3
D.V.C    5593  5593  0  0.0
Orissa   8067  8067  0  0.0
W.Bengal  14095  14062  33  0.2
E.R.   34024  33658  366  1.1

N.E.REGION

Ar. Pradesh  88.8  87  1.8  2.0
Assam   2349.4  2326  23.4  1.0
Manipur   289.8  274.8  15.0  5.2
Meghalaya  415.9  420.8  4.9  1.2
Mizoaram  178.2  174  4.2  2.4
Nagaland  167.8  166.9  0.9  0.5
Tripura   442.1  412.8  29.3  6.6
N.E.R.   3932.0  3862.3  69.7  1.8

All India  342420  317816  24604  7.2

Note :  Uttranchal included in U.P. and Jharkhand in Bihar.

ACTUAL PEAK DEMAND Vs PEAK MET (All figures in MW net)



REGION/STATE SYSTEM APRIL`2001-NOV.`2001

   Peak demand Peak met Shortage %

NORTHERN REGION

CHANDIGARH  180  180  0  0.0
DELHI   3040  2879  161  5.3
HARYANA   2970  2900  70  2.4
HIMACHAL PRADESH 540  519  21  3.9
JAMMU & KASHMIR  1179  991  188  15.9
PUNJAB   5420  4936  484  8.9
RAJASTHAN  3603  3603  0  0.0
UTTAR PRADESH  7584  6887  697  9.2

N.R.   23200  21346  1854  8.0

WESTERN REGION

CHATTISGARH  1357  1311  46  3.4
GUJARAT   7894  6700  1194  15.1
MADHYA PRADESH  5313  4457  856  16.1
MAHARASHTRA  12200  10458  1742  14.3
GOA   293  293  0  0.0

W.R.   24748  21603  3145  12.7

SOUTHERN REGION

ANDHRA PRADESH  7622  6283  1339  17.6
KARNATAKA  5321  3985  1336  25.1
KERALA   2591  2189  402  15.5
TAMIL NADU  6900  5843  1057  15.3

S.R.   21804  17591  4213  19.3

EASTERN REGION

BIHAR   1356  1288  68  5.0
D.V.C.   1296  1209  87  6.7
ORISSA   1983  1883  100  5.0
WEST BENGAL  3614  3414  200  5.5

E.R.   7876  7648  228  2.9

NORTH-EASTERN REGION

ARUNACHAL PR.  50  50  0  0.0
ASSAM   688  618  70  10.2
MANIPUR   98  94  4  4.1
MEGHALAYA  137  136  1  0.7
MIZORAM   73  73  0  0.0



NAGALAND  61  58  3  4.9
TRIPURA   156  140  16  10.3
N.E.R.   1148  1008  140  12.2

ALL INDIA  77956  67663  10293  13.2
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